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(production process)

(quality control)

(standardize unit of measure)
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(inspection)

Carl Friedreich Gauss ( . .1777-1855)
(standard deviation) (variation)

(process quality control)

John Snow . .18%4
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Florence Nightingale (graphical statistics)
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Efficiency and Hospital Administration of the British Army "

statistical diagram
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of scientific management) Taylor 2
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Walter A Shewhart ( . .1891-1967)

' (process quality

control chart)
(control limit)

(control chart)

Shewhart W.Edwards
Deming
W.Edwards Deming
Deming
Deming
(special problem)
Deming

1 GHUV, (variation) ! (common causes)
(special causes)

. .1953 Deming (control chart)

1982 Deming

"Quality Productivity and Competitive Position"

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
"Out of the Crisis” Deming

" Deming 14 point”
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(Quality Transformation)

Joseph M.Juran

Juran
Juran Trilogy
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2 /

3

Kaoru Ishikawa

(Quality Circle) Cause-and-Effect Diagram Fish-bone Diagram
1952 Total Quality Control

(TQC) TQC

TQM (Total Quality Management)
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Philip B. Crosby
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20-40
2 Croshy

Armand V.Feigenbaum

Goal/QPC

(customer driven master plan)

(4

Zero-
“Quality is Free"

(absolute belief) 4

(do it right the first

(zero defect)

(cost of quality)

Total Quality

TQM TQM

optimization



2. (hoshin  planning)

(cross-functional management)

CCHSA

1 (Client)

2. (Process & Outcome)
3. (Teams)

4, (Leadership)

5. (Continuous Quality Improvement)
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Nightingale
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1980

(Monitorig and Evaluation)
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Donald Berwick, Paul Batalden Brent James
Berwick Batalden Quiality assurance
Batalden

Deming’s 14 Point

1987 Berwick Batalden Juran Institute NDP (National
Demonstration Project on Quality Improvement in Health Care) 21
TQM/CQI '
Brent James
cql
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Morbidity Mortality
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Hospital Standards)
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ACHS (Australian  Council  for

2536 - 2539
Break Through 2

2536

3S. (Smell Smile Surrounding)
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2538 TQWCQI

TQWCQ 8

. . 2538

MR.John { Lee Seventh Day Adventist 1 MR.Anthony Wagemaker MRS.Marion

Suskey Hospital Accreditation

MR.Anthony Wagemaker

. 2538 - 2539

2539

Quality improvement
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.2541



19

4 2529

1

2.

3.

4.

1
11
12
13
2.

(Health Service Netwok)

(Health Service Network)



L. i™1In<n* »|B18B

(Standard Performance)

10
2533 2538 9

D

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

8)
9)

(Sharing of Resource)

1 ¢ )

2) ( 2

3) ¢ )



1

2)

3)

4)

OD (Organization development) <X

QC< m

(PDCA Cycle)

11
12
13

14
15

16

0D

QC

3-10

17)



23

17
18
19
1.10
111
QC
2. (QC Toal) 7 (Check
Sheet), (Pareto Diagram), (Histogram), (Cause &
Effect Diagram), (Graph), (Scatter Diagram),
(Control Chart)
3. 7 (7New QC Tods) (Affinity
Diagram), (Relation Diagram), (Tree Diagram), (Matrix),
(Arrow diagram), (Process Decision Program
Chart)
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(Deming cycle)
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(Seiri)

(Seiton)
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(Seiketsu)
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PDCA

Plan - Do - Check - Act
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(Plan)
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Service
Service concept
E Enthusiasm
R Readiness & rapidness
V values
| Impressive & Interesting
¢ Cleanliness
Correctiveness
Courtesy
E Endurance
Emotional control
Sincerity

Smiling

(Suggestion Systemfg
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Visit/Tour
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(Management Right)
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24 TOM/CQI(Total Quality Management /Total Quality Improvement )(7u'Z8>

TQM
TQM 11
1) (Constancy of purpose)
Mission (Vision) (Strategic
Planning)
2) (Quality first)
TQM
(Outcome)
3) (Customer Focus)
4) (Process or system orientation)
5) (Leadership commitment)
6) (Cross functional management and
teamwork)
) (Worker
empowerment)
8) 1] (Education andtraining)
9)
(Management by act ,Use of statistic and understanding of variation)
10) (Learning and Continuous Improvement)

Benchmarking 4
Internal benchmarking
(Competitive benchmarking)
(Functional benchmarking)
(Generic benchmarking)
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3) .

4) .

1.

(Continuity)

TQM/CQI

29

(Supplier Partnership)

Supplier

TQMICQI 7 o4
(Customer Focus)
(Common Vision) &
(Teamwork and Empowerment)
(Process Focus)
(Problem solving Process)

(Leadership Support)

(Continuous Support)

TOM 4

(Leadership committment)

(Leading by example)

(Information & Analysis)

(Strategic planning)

AIC



4. (Human Resource Development &
Management) TOQM/CQI AIC & QCC
5. (Process Management)
6. (Organization Performance Result)
7. (Focus & Satisfaction
of Patients)
8. TQM
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2)
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ISO 9002<%
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ISO 9000 ISO 9001, 1SO 9002, ISO 9003
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2. QMR Steering Team
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(Gap Analysis)
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ISO 14001 (PAD

1S014001 1883 1IS014000

(Environmental Management System)

1SO14001
1 2539 International Organization

for Standardization

ISO 14001

1 (Environmental policy)

(Management Commitment)



2 (Planning)

(Objective & Targets)

3. (Implementation and Operation)
4, (Checking and Corrective Action)
5. (Management Review)

ISO/IEC Guide 25>

ISO (International Organization for standardization)

IEC (International Electrochemical Commission)

ILAC Auckland (New Zealand) 1990
ISO 17025 ISO 9002 ISO/IEC Guide 25
13
1
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HA. (Hospital accreditation) (13
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HA 1

(Health Promoting Hospital<l9&®>

(Hospital reform)
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(curative approach) (good health
approach) (Healthy workplace)

1 (Built Healthy Public Policy )

2 (Create Supportive Environment)

3 (Strengthening Community Action)

4. (Develop Personal Skill)

5. (Reorient Health Service)

6. (Research and Development)

7.

4

1

2.

3.

4.
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TQM 8
TQM/ICQI, AIC  QCC

5 1 (Suggestion System, SS) QCC MINI-QCC

(Organization

Development,OD) (Excellent Service Behavior, ESB)
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320
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( 86.6)
( 87 73.6)
@
( )
1
QC 5
A 2 QC 39
3 1
(P = 0.0019) 2
(P = 0.0035) 3
(P =0.0244)
Y (QC circle)
35
3 ( )
4
3
0.05



19
299
( =0.4819)
(r=0.4912) (r=0.3283)
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